

#### Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan

SOB



## **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE** (BAC)

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) MEETING OF LGU-LAPUYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR, HELD AT THE 2nd Fir., NEW MUNICIPAL HALL, POBLACION, LAPUYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR ON OCTOBER 05, 2022 AT EXACTLY 2 O'CLOCK IN THE AFTERNOON.

NAME	Designation	Present	Absent
1. Mr. RICARDO A. IMBING, JR.	BAC Chairman, Presiding		
2. Engr. JOVE O. RIVERA	BAC Vice Chairman		
3. Engr. PHILIP I. MANGHAY	BAC Member	$\sqrt{}$	
4. Ms. AGUSTINA A. SON	BAC Member		V
5. Ms. MARJORIE B. DEMONTEVERDE	BAC Member		

## RESOLUTION NO. DC-05, Series of 2022

## RECOMMENDING THE RENTAL OF LED SCREEN, LIGHTS AND SOUNDSYSTEM FOR 5 DAYS AND 5 NIGHTS EVENT IN CELEBRATION OF 65TH ARAW NG LAPUYAN 2022 ACTIVITIES VIA DIRECT CONTRACTING

WHEREAS, the Accounting Office of the LGU, this municipality (End User) submitted a purchase request for the Rental of LED Screen, Lights and Soundsystem for 5 days and 5 nights event in Celebration of 65th Araw ng Lapuyan 2022 activities amounting to Php 300,000.00;

WHEREAS, Servicing Agency owns or has access to the necessary tools and equipment required for the procurement;

WHEREAS, Section 48 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, allows an agency to resort to alternative method of procurement to promote economy and efficiency of the government;

WHEREAS, further, section 50 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 allows an agency to resort Direct Contracting where simplified negotiations on the terms and conditions of the contract may be conducted by the BAC to ensure that the supplier is technically, legally and financially capable to deliver the goods at the most advantageous price and contract for the Government;

WHEREAS, after careful evaluation, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) recommend to the HOPE in favor of Tyirach Disco Mobile through Alternative Method of Procurement under Direct Contracting pursuant to Section 50 of the IRR of RA 9184;

NOW, THEREFORE, foregoing premises considered, we the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, that the Rental of LED Screen, Lights and Soundsystem for 5 days and 5 nights event in Celebration of 65th Araw ng Lapuyan 2022 activities through Direct Contracting is pursuant to Section 50 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, and thus RECOMMEND the Rental of LED Screen, Lights and Soundsystem for 5 days and 5 nights event in Celebration of 65th Araw ng Lapuyan 2022 activities through Direct Contracting.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

ATTESTED:

ENGR. JOVE O. RIVERA BAC Vice Chairman

AGUSTINA A. SON BAC Member

ENGR. PHILIP I. (BAC Member

RIE B. DEMONTEVERDE **BAC** Member



## Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan





**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE** 



## NOTICE OF AWARD

OCTOBER 08, 2022

#### TYIRACH DISCO MOBILE

Purok 4 Poblacion, Lapuyan Zamboanga del Sur

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that for the **RENTAL OF LED SCREEN, LIGHTS AND SOUND SYSTEM FOR 5 DAYS AND 5 NIGHTS EVENT IN CELEBRATION OF 65<sup>TH</sup> ARAW NG LAPUYAN 2022 ACTIVITIES is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <b>Three Hundred Thousand Pesos Only.(P 300,000.00)** 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into Contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Conformed:

Name of Representative of Bidder

Name of Bidder

TYIRACH DISCO MOBILE

Date

10-08-2022

## PURCHASE REQUEST

<u>Lapuyan, Zamboanga del Sur</u> *LGU* 

		TOURISM OFFICE	PR. NO. 2022-09-144		Date: 09-20-2022			
Section	):		SAI NO.		Date:			
Stock No.	Unit	Item Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost			
1	set	Rental of LED Screen, Lights and Sound System with flatform for 5 days and 5 nights in the Celebration of 65th Araw ng Lapuyan 2022 Activities	1	300,000.00	300,000.00			
		•						
			-					
-								
			<del>                                     </del>					
			<del>                                     </del>					
		Saryelesdam aus su seer erelis hillig ur enna 7 Budgas foe dus Purchens Raquest (as In thu						
		approved APFy						
		(Right are from the Rudger Office Sci.)		<del>                                     </del>				
		1,11						
				ABC	300,000.00			
Purpose:		Rental of LED Screen and Sound System for 5 days and 5 nights in the Celebration of 65th Araw ng Lapuyan 2022 Activities						
		Requested by:	Approved by:					
Signatu	ıre:	Edula Lyngod						
Printed Name:		FRANCIS S. DUHAYLUNGSOD		JOEL B. SULONG				
Designation:		Tourism Officer	Municipal Mayor		Mayor			



## Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan



END.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

OCTOBER 10, 2022

## TYIRACH DISCO MOBILE

Purok 4 Poblacion, Lapuyan Zamboanga del Sur

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TYIRACH DISCO MOBILE and for the RENTAL OF LED SCREEN, LIGHTS AND SOUND SYSTEM FOR 5 DAYS AND 5 NIGHTS EVENT IN CELEBRATION OF 65<sup>TH</sup> ARAW NG LAPUYAN 2022 ACTIVITIES effective within 7 days after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Municipality of Lapuyan**, Zamboanga del Sur.

Very truly yours, -

Municipat Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on :

10-10-2012

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

MORVIN G. FERNANDEZ

Authorized Signature

Maryon

10/5

A. Direct Contracting

35 . 25 .



# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

ACQUEST FOR QUOTATION REQ

















03:20:45 PM 23 September 2022 Friday

